HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

TAPE LOG
February 02,2007 Hearing Room E
1:00 P.M. Tape 17
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Larry Galizio

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Chuck Riley

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: HB 2309 — Work Session
HB 2096 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
17A 002 Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
HB 2309 —- WORK SESSION
010 Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
017 Rob Bovett, Legal Counsel, Oregon Narcotics Enforcement
Association; Governor’s Methamphetamine Task Force
028 Chair Holvey
034 Rep. Nelson
035 Bovett
048 Rep. Nelson
050 Bovett
053 Rep. Nelson
057 Bovett
072 Rep. Gilliam
077 Bovett
091 Rep. Bonamici
091 MOTION: Rep. Bonamici moves HB 2309 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
099 Chair Holvey
VOTE: 6-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - P. Smith
Chair Holvey declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. RILEY will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2096 - WORK SESSION
110 Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator




130

265
272
284
290
303
311
319
346
350
352
357
368
374
393
400
411
415

440
443

John Fletcher, Senior Policy Advisor, Oregon Housing and

Community Services (OHCS)

Rep. Nelson

Lynn Schoessler, Housing Finance Section Manager, OHCS

Rep. Nelson

Fletcher

Rep. Nelson

Rep. Galizio

Fletcher

Rep. Galizio

Fletcher

Rep. Bonamici

Fletcher

Rep. Riley

Fletcher

Chair Holvey

Fletcher

Chair Holvey

MOTION: Rep. Bonamici moves to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to
the House committee on Revenue by prior

reference.
VOTE: 6-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - P. Smith

Chair Holvey declares the motion CARRIED.
Chair Holvey

Rep. Bonamici

The following prepared testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

452

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Alex Cuyler, Legislative Analyst, City of Eugene (EXHIBIT A)
Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 1:35 p.m.

A. HB 2096, prepared testimony, Alex Cuyler, 1 p



