## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION**

## TAPE LOG

February 02, 2007 Hearing Room E 1:00 P.M. Tape 17

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair Rep. Larry Galizio Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Chuck Riley
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Patti Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant
MEASURES HEARD:	HB 2309 – Work Session HB 2096 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
17A	002	Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
<u>HB 2309 – WC</u>	ORK SESSION	
	010	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
	017	Rob Bovett, Legal Counsel, Oregon Narcotics Enforcement
		Association; Governor's Methamphetamine Task Force
	028	Chair Holvey
	034	Rep. Nelson
	035	Bovett
	048	Rep. Nelson
	050	Bovett
	053	Rep. Nelson
	057	Bovett
	072	Rep. Gilliam
	077	Bovett
	091	Rep. Bonamici
	091	MOTION: Rep. Bonamici moves HB 2309 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	099	Chair Holvey
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - P. Smith
		Chair Holvey declares the motion CARRIED.
		<b>REP. RILEY will lead discussion on the floor.</b>
<u>HB 2096 – WC</u>	ORK SESSION	
	110	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator

130	John Fletcher, Senior Policy Advisor, Oregon Housing and
	Community Services (OHCS)
265	Rep. Nelson
272	Lynn Schoessler, Housing Finance Section Manager, OHCS
284	Rep. Nelson
290	Fletcher
303	Rep. Nelson
311	Rep. Galizio
319	Fletcher
346	Rep. Galizio
350	Fletcher
352	Rep. Bonamici
357	Fletcher
368	Rep. Riley
374	Fletcher
393	Chair Holvey
400	Fletcher
411	Chair Holvey
415	MOTION: Rep. Bonamici moves to the floor with a DO
	PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to
	the House committee on Revenue by prior
	reference.
	VOTE: 6-0-1
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - P. Smith
440	<b>Chair Holvey declares the motion CARRIED.</b> Chair Holvey
440	
_	Rep. Bonamici
The following prepared testinony was s	submitted for the record without public testimony: Alex Cuyler, Legislative Analyst, City of Eugene (EXHIBIT A)
452	Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 1:35 p.m.
432	Chan Horvey aujourns the meeting at 1.33 p.m.

## EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2096, prepared testimony, Alex Cuyler, 1 p